Powerful,
environmentally-
responsible ultra-slim
lamps
T5 Standard
Philips T5 Fluorescent Lamps featuring ALTO® Lamp Technology offer increased
energy savings and low toxicity in a slim profile.
Benefits

Design Temperature (Nom) 95 °F
Operating and electrical
Order Code Full Product Name Lamp Current (Nom) Power (Nom)
230771 F14T5/830/ALTO 40PK 0.165 A 14.0 W
230797 F14T5/835/ALTO 40PK 0.165 A 14.0 W
230805 F14T5/841/ALTO 40PK 0.165 A 14.0 W
230847 F28T5/830 ALTO 40PK 0.170 A 27.9 W
230854 F28T5/835 ALTO 40PK 0.170 A 27.9 W
230862 F28T5/841 ALTO 40PK 0.170 A 27.9 W
230813 F21T5/830/ALTO 40PK 0.165 A 21 W
230821 F21T5/835/ALTO 40PK 0.165 A 20.6 W
230839 F21T5/841/ALTO 40PK 0.165 A 20.6 W
230888 F35T5/830 40PK 0.175 A 35.5 W
230953 F35T5/841 40PK 0.175 A 35.5 W
Light technical (1/2)
Order
Code
Full Product
Name
Color
Code
Color
Designation
Correlated
Color
Temperature
(Nom)
Luminous
Efficacy (@
Max Lumen,
Rated) (Nom)
230771 F14T5/830/
ALTO 40PK
830 Warm White
(WW)
3000 K 99 lm/W
230797 F14T5/835/
ALTO 40PK
835 White (WH) 3500 K 99 lm/W
230805 F14T5/841/
ALTO 40PK
841 Cool White (CW) 4100 K 99 lm/W
230847 F28T5/830
ALTO 40PK